Sum of Cols.
6 thru 10 but
not in excess

of Col. 5

12

Subtotal
Col. 5 minus

Col. 11

13

Recoverable
Paid Losses

& LAE
Expenses

Over 90 Days
Past Due not

in Dispute

14

20% of
Amount in

Col. 13

15

Smaller of
Col. 11 or

Col. 14

16

Smaller of Col.
11 or 20% of

Amount in
Dispute

Included in
Col. 5

17
Total Provision

for
Unauthorized
Reinsurance

Smaller of
Col.5 or

Cols.
12 +15 + 16

AA-1320035 00000 AXA Re FR 254 667 254 0 0 0 0 0
0899999 - Other Non-U.S. Insurers 254 667 254 0 0
0999999 - Total - Affiliates and Others 254 667 254 0 0
1099999 - Total - Protected Cells 0 0 0 0 0 0

9999999 Totals 254 667 254 0 0
1. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are included in Column 5.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are excluded from Column 13.

24

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

Schedule F - Part 6

NONE
Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

25, 26

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 10) 408,167,605 408,167,605

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 13) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 14.1) 0 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 14.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 55,296,332 55,296,332

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 420,901 420,901

7. Protected cell assets (Line 25) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 26) 463,463,937 420,901 463,884,838

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 31,229,798 31,229,798

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 3,516,752 3,516,752

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 205,167,794 420,901 205,588,695

12. Advance Premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceded commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 86,093,206 86,093,206

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 24) 326,007,550 420,901 326,428,451

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 25) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 35) 137,456,387 X X X 137,456,387

22. Totals (Line 36) 463,463,937 420,901 463,884,838

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

27

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5

NONE

28, 29, 30

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported -
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2000 13,902 10,901 3,001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 2001 13,500 11,913 1,587 948 47 5 0 0 0 140 905 XXX

4. 2002 17,650 6,200 11,449 2,722 265 2 0 0 0 5,036 2,459 XXX

5. 2003 25,956 5,888 20,068 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

6. 2004 36,048 7,861 28,187 19,789 0 6,000 0 0 0 0 25,789 XXX

7. 2005 51,224 4,634 46,589 5,985 0 1,871 0 0 0 0 7,856 XXX

8. 2006 72,477 3,202 69,275 0 0 3,164 0 0 0 0 3,164 XXX

9. 2007 94,135 1,842 92,293 24,048 0 15 0 0 0 0 24,062 XXX

10. 2008 26,172 74 26,098 241,129 0 19,074 0 0 0 0 260,203 XXX

11. 2009 15,533 87 15,446 520 0 351 0 0 0 0 870 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 295,141 313 30,480 0 0 0 5,176 325,308 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-

ing -
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

7. 4,872 0 0 0 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,965 XXX

8. 0 0 0 0 1,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 XXX

9. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

10. 30,993 0 0 0 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 31,302 XXX

11. 12,133 0 0 0 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,493 XXX

12. Totals 47,999 0 0 0 1,960 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,959 XXX

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0

3. 953 48 905 7.1 0.4 57.1 0 0 0 0

4. 2,724 265 2,459 15.4 4.3 21.5 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0

6. 25,789 0 25,789 71.5 0.0 91.5 0 0 0 0

7. 12,821 0 12,821 25.0 0.0 27.5 402 0 4,471 92

8. 4,364 0 4,364 6.0 0.0 6.3 0 0 0 1,200

9. 24,062 0 24,062 25.6 0.0 26.1 0 0 0 0

10. 291,505 0 291,505 1,113.8 0.0 1,117.0 13,031 0 17,962 308

11. 13,363 0 13,363 86.0 0.0 86.5 5,296 0 6,837 360

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 18,729 0 XXX 29,269 1,960

Note:  Parts 2 and 4 are gross of all discounting, including tabular discounting.  Part 1 is gross of only nontabular discounting, which is reported in Columns 32 and 33 of Part 1.
The tabular discount, if any, is reported in the Notes to Financial Statements which will reconcile Part 1 with Parts 2 and 4.

31

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - SUMMARY
INCURRED NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END

($000 OMITTED) DEVELOPMENT
Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

2000

2

2001

3

2002

4

2003

5

2004

6

2005

7

2006

8

2007

9

2008

10

2009

11

One Year

12

Two Year

1. Prior 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 2001 XXX 905 905 905 905 905 905 905 905 905 0 0

4. 2002 XXX XXX 0 0 3,353 3,173 3,152 3,153 2,953 2,459 (494) (694)

5. 2003 XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 2004 XXX XXX XXX XXX 21,131 22,009 22,046 26,227 25,789 25,789 0 (439)

7. 2005 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 11,241 8,241 8,985 14,160 12,821 (1,339) 3,836

8. 2006 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 331 124 1,124 4,364 3,240 4,240

9. 2007 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 32,450 24,062 24,062 0 (8,388)

10. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 284,664 291,505 6,840 XXX

11. 2009 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 13,363 XXX XXX

12. Totals 8,247 (1,445)

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - SUMMARY
CUMULATIVE PAID NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000

OMITTED)
11 12

Number of

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

2000

2

2001

3

2002

4

2003

5

2004

6

2005

7

2006

8

2007

9

2008

10

2009

Number of
Claims

Closed With
Loss

Payment

Claims
Closed
Without

Loss
Payment

1. Prior 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX XXX

2. 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX XXX

3. 2001 XXX 905 905 905 905 905 905 905 905 905 XXX XXX

4. 2002 XXX XXX 2,303 4,563 7,887 11,286 8,661 7,406 3,702 2,459 XXX XXX